
   
 

   
 

SEMINAR: European mobility as springboard for young  people with 
fewer opportunities   

 
 

PROGRAMME 
 

Moderator: Christophe MOREAU, Consultant « Jeudevi »  
 

Location: THEATRE in PONTIVY + MAISON DE L’EMPLOI i n 
LOUDEAC (France) 

 
DAY Activities 

Tuesday  21st of February 2012  
 

14.40 
 
 
16.30 
 
17.00 
 
 
18.00 
 
 

 
 
Arrival of the participants at the airport or train 
station in Rennes 
 
Arrival of the participants in Pontivy 
 
Visit of the Mission locale Centre Bretagne  in 
Pontivy (13 b, rue St Jory ) 
 
Welcoming address  by Jean-Pierre LE ROCH / 
Henri LE DORZE 
 



   
 

   
 

 
  

Wednesday 22nd of February 2012 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MAISON DE L’EMPLOI 
LOUDEAC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MAISON DE L’EMPLOI 
LOUDEAC 

 

8.30 
 

9.15 
 
 
 
 

9.30 
 
 

9.45  
-  

12.15 
 

12.30  
 
 
 

13.45 
 
 

15.00 
 

16.45 
 

17.00  
–  

18.30 
 
 
 

19.00 
- 

21.15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

MORNING 
 

Departure from the hotel 
 
Registration & Welcoming address and 
introduction to the workshop by Guy LE 
HELLOCO / Henry LE DORZE, Chairmen of the 
Mission locale 
 
Presentation of the agenda by Christophe 
MOREAU 
 
Philippe LABBE Ethnologist / Doctor in sociology 
Plenary session on the theme  young people 
with fewer opportunities   
 
Lunch at Restaurant Les Voyageurs - LOUDEAC 
 

AFTERNOON 
 

Visit of social services in Loudéac : 
Maison de l’emploi  
 
Cross presentation of European partners  
 
Coffee break 
 
Workshops :  

1. Young people underperforming at school 
2. Young people with fewer 

opportunities(facing economical, social 
difficulties) 

 
Dinner and ludic presentation of each partner at 
Restaurant La Belle époque (Crêperie) 
 

  



   
 

   
 

 
Thursday 23th of February 2012 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
THEATRE OF PONTIVY 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VISIT 
 
 
 
 

THEATRE OF PONTIVY 
 

 
9.00 

 
 
 

9.15 
 

- 
 

12.00 
 
 
 
 

12.30 
 
 
 

14.00 
- 

16.30 
 
 
 

16.45 
- 

17.30 
 

17.30 
- 

19.15 
 

19.30 
 

 
 
 

21.00 
 

23.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
MORNING 

 
 
Departure from the hotel 
 
 
Hervé SERIEYX, former interdepartemental 
representative to integration of young people  
Plenary session on the integration of young 
people  
Short film titled« Paroles aux jeunes – Words of 
young people» directed by the Mission locale 
Centre Bretagne -  (25 Minutes) 

 
Lunch at Restaurant L’Aiglon 
 

AFTERNOON 
 
Visit of social services in Pontivy : 
Retritex  
Employment integration program – AREP 
Kerbertin 
 

 
 

Presentation of the outcomes of the workshops 
 

 
Free time 
 
 
 
Diner at restaurant La Petite Marmite 

 
EVENING 

 
Selection of short films on youth and integration in 

partnership with the Brest European Short Film 
Festival + Debate 



   
 

   
 

Friday 24th of February 2012  
 

 
 
 
 
 

THEATRE OF PONTIVY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THEATRE OF PONTIVY 
 
 

 
 

 
 

THEATRE OF PONTIVY 
 
 
 

THEATRE OF PONTIVY 
 

9.15 
 

9.30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

14.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15.30 
- 

16.30 
 

16.30 
- 

17.00 
 

17.00 
- 

19.00 
 
 

 
19.30 

 
22.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

MORNING 
 
Departure from the hotel 
 
Plenary session on EU Youth policy : 
1. European framework of youth policy - 

M. Lasse SIURALA, Doctor-City of 
Helsinki, Finland and  former Director of 
Youth and Sport , Council of Europe  

2. Youth categorisation and public action 
in Europe.-Patricia LONCLE -  political 
scientist  

 
LUNCH at Restaurant La Belle époque 

 
AFTERNOON 

 
Presentation of Youth in Action Programme– by 
- Mr Le Prêtre and particularly mobility means 
(European Voluntary Service (EVS), Youth 
Exchanges) 
Presentation of the SALTO network (Support, 
Advanced Learning et Training Opportunities) 
Accounts  
 
Workshops on future cooperation : 
European Voluntary Service (EVS) 
Youth exchanges 
 
 
Overall conclusion and closing addresses 

 
 
 

Free time 

 
DINNER 

Cross-cultural dinner at restaurant La Petite 
Marmite 
OR  
Departure 



   
 

   
 

 
Saturday 25th of February 2012 

 
7.30 

 

 
 
 
Departure from Pontivy to Rennes 

 


